504100436 11/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4147105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POWER INTEGRATIONS LIMITED	11/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWER INTEGRATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	5245 HELLYER AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14615862
Application Number:	14732413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)292-8606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062928600

Email: samuel beard@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5510P404; 5510P406
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES Y. GO
SIGNATURE:	/James Y. Go/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=5510P404_P406_Assignment_111716#page1.tif
source=5510P404_P406_Assignment_111716#page2.tif
source=5510P404_P406_Assignment_111716#page3.tif
source=5510P404_P406_Assignment_111716#page4.tif

PATENT 504100436 REEL: 040355 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, POWER INTEGRATIONS LIMITED ("Assignor") hereby assigns and transfers to POWER INTEGRATIONS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5245 Hellver Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the issued patents and patent applications listed on the attached EXHIBIT A ("Assigned Patents"), together with all invention(s), modification(s), and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, foreign counterparts, and renewals of, and substitutes for said Assigned patents and their equivalents in U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions, all patents and patent applications claiming priority to or the benefit of said Assigned Patents, including patents and patent applications filed in the U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions or under any international convention, any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of patents and patent applications granted from any of the above and their equivalents in any jurisdiction, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents and patent applications above in any country including the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements of those patents and patent applications. Assignor request that any and all patents issuing from said applications be issued to said Assignee, its successors assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, be authorized and empowered to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

41 4

By			
Power Integrations Limited	i		
4th Floor Century Yard			
Cricket Square,Elgin Avenue	9		
Georgetown P.O. Box 3232	2		
Grand Cayman KY1-1209		4	
Cayman Islands	Nov 15 . 20 16		4-
			Alex Mah Director
By			
Power Integrations, Inc.			
5245 Hellyer Avenue			
San Jose, California 95138			
	, 20	Claudia	Hetherington
			gal Counsel
		2	AREA POULDER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (206) 292-8600 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Ву

Power Integrations Limited

4th Floor Century Yard Cricket Square, Elgin Avenue Georgetown P.O. Box 32322 Grand Cayman KY1-1209 Cayman Islands

. 20	

Alex Mah Director

Ву

Power Integrations, Inc.

5245 Hellyer Avenue San Jose, California 95138

Claudia Hetherington

Legal Counsel

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (206) 292-8600

Exhibit A

Patent Office Title	Application No.	Patent or Publication No.	Patent Office Filing Date	Issue Date
TRANSFORMER	14/615,862	and .	February 6, 2015	X.
COMMUNICATION		iimi		
SYSTEM				
BJT DRIVER WITH	14/732,413	Ž	June 5, 2015	\$
DYNAMIC ADJUSTMENT				:::
OF STORAGE TIME VERSUS				
INPUT LINE VOLTAGE				
VARIATIONS				

RECORDED: 11/17/2016

PATENT REEL: 040355 FRAME: 0112